
51S Script MG

MAIN INDEX

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and lowercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: (“!?.;&/#)
• Alt + lowercase r = %
• Alt + lowercase s = *
• Lock Stitches: No

Minimum letter height: 0.40”
Maximum letter height: 2.00”



Athletic Block

MAIN INDEX

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (uppercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: "(!#&',.;:/-

+=?)"
• Lock Stitches: Yes

DesignShop/EDS IV/EDS III/  p/n: 93391006
EDS II/ EPICOR p/n: 96491069

Minimum letter height: 0.25" (0.635cm)
Maximum letter height: 3.00" (7.62cm)

For double left quotes, press: “
For double right quotes, press: *



Athletic Flair

MAIN INDEX

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and lower-

case)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: (“!#&',.;:/-=?)
• Lock Stitches: Yes

DesignShop/EDS IV/EDS III  p/n: 93391049
EDS II/ EPICOR p/n: 96491049

Minimum letter height: 0.30" (.762cm)
Maximum letter height: 1.50" (3.81cm)

If your lettering contains characters that nor-
mally extend below the baseline (e.g., g p y j 
q_) use the “far” flair. If your lettering con-
tains none of these characters, use the 
“close” flair. See examples to the right:

To obtain:  Press:  To obtain:  Press:  
“Close” Flair   “Far” Flair   
4 letter (3,4,5 letter words)  [  4 letter (3,4,5 letter words)  `  
6 letter (5,6,7 letter words)  \  6 letter (5,6,7 letter words)  {  
8 letter (7,8,9 letter words)  ]  8 letter (7,8,9 letter words)  |  
10 letter (9,10,11 letter words)  @  10 letter (9,10,11 letter words)  }  
12 letter (11,12,13 letter words)  _  12 letter (11,12,13 letter words)  ~  



Athletic Swoosh

MAIN INDEX

This alphabet contains:
Letters: A through Z (uppercase and lowercase)
Numbers: 0-9
Symbols: !?-.,’&#
Lock Stitches: No

DesignShop p/n (version 6 and higher): 33244

Minimum letter height: .31 inches (8mm)
Maximum letter height: 1 inch (25mm)



Balloon-Dak (Page 1 of 2)

MAIN INDEX

Design Shop/ EDS IV p/n: 933912-06

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and lowercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: !#%&’( )*,-./

:;=?@
• Special Characters (refer to the table to the 

right)
• Lock Stitches: No

TIP: To use the numeric keypad, you may need to 
first press the “NumLock” key. For each special 
character, hold down the ALT key and enter the 
code. Release the ALT key. The special
character or a ‘vertical bar place marker’ for it, 
appears in the text window. Click ‘Apply’ to see 
the text on screen.

• Minimum letter height: 0.25” (0.64cm)
• Maximum letter height: 1.75” (4.45cm)

0124  $  0196  Ä  0211  Ó  
0147  “  0197  Å  0212  Ô  
0148  ”  0198  Æ  0213  Õ  
0153  tm  0199  Ç  0214  Ö  
0161  ¡  0200  È  0216  Ø  
0163  £  0201  É  0217  Ù  
0165  ¥  0202  Ê  0218  Ú  
0169  ©  0203  Ë  0219  Û  
0174  ®  0204  Ì  0220  Ü  
0181  µ  0205  Í  0221  Ý 

0191  ¿  0206  Î  0222  Þ 

0192  À  0207  Ï  0255  ÿ  
0193  Á  0208  Ð   
0194  Â  0209  Ñ    

0195  Ã  0210  Ò    



Block
This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (uppercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: "(!?:;-=.,’&/#)"
• Lock Stitches: Yes

DesignShop/EDS IV/EDS III/  p/n: 93391001
EDS II/ EPICOR p/n: 96491001

Minimum letter height: 0.30" (0.76cm)
Maximum letter height: 2.00" (5.08cm)

For double left quotes, press: “
For double right quotes, press: +



Block 2

MAIN INDEX

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (uppercase and low-

ercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: "(!?:;-=.,’&/#)"
• Lock Stitches: No
DesignShop p/n (version 6 or higher): 33245

Minimum letter height: .31 inches (8mm)
Maximum letter height: 1 inch (25mm)



Brody Script

MAIN INDEX

DesignShop/EDS IV/EDS III/  p/n: 
93391077
EDS II/ EPICOR p/n: 96491077

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and low-

ercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: "(!?:;+-

=.,’&/#%)"
• Special Characters (refer to the table 

to the right)- press <Alt> and use 
numeric keypad for special characters

• Lock Stitches: Yes

Minimum letter height: 0.35” (0.89cm)
Maximum letter height: 4.00" (10.16cm)

For double left quotes, press: “
For double right quotes, press: *
0124 $ 0198 Æ 0213 Õ 0229 å 0245 õ 

0161 ¡ 0199 Ç 0214 Ö 0230 æ 0246 ö 
0163 £ 0200 È 0216 Ø 0231 ç 0248 ø 
0165 ¥ 0201 É 0217 Ù 0232 è 0249 ù 
0167 § 0202 Ê 0218 Ú 0233 é 0250 ú 
0169 © 0203 Ë 0219 Û 0234 ê 0251 û 
0174 ® 0204 Ì 0220 Ü 0235 ë 0252 ü 
0181 µ 0205 Í 0221 Ý 0236 ì 0253 ý 
0191 ¿ 0206 Î 0222 Þ 0237 í 0254 þ 
0192 À 0207 Ï 0223 ß 0238 î   
0193 Á 0208 Ð 0224 à 0239 ï   
0194 Â 0209 Ñ 0225 á 0241 ñ   
0195 Ã 0210 Ò 0226 â 0242 ò   

0196 Ä 0211 Ó 0227 ã 0243 ó   
0197 Å 0212 Ô 0228 ä 0244 ô   



Brush Script 2

MAIN INDEX

DesignShop p/n (version 6 and higher): 
33246

• This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and low-

ercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: (?-.,’&/#)
• Lock Stitches: No

Minimum letter height: .5 inches 
Maximum letter height: 2 inch 



Century

MAIN INDEX

DesignShop p/n (version 6 and higher): 33243

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and lowercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: (!?:;_,,&/#=)
• Lock Stitches: No

Minimum letter height: .31 inches (8mm)
Maximum letter height: 1 inch (25mm)



Chancery

MAIN INDEX

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and lowercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: "(!#&',.;:/-

@+=%?)"
• Lock Stitches: No

Minimum letter height: 0.50" (1.27cm)
Maximum letter height: 4.00" (10.16cm)

For double left quotes, press: “
For double right quotes, press: *



Comic Sans-Dak (Page 1 of 2)

MAIN INDEX

Design Shop/ EDS IV / EDS III  p/n: 933912-13

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and lowercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: !#%&’( )*,-./

:;=?@
• Special Characters (refer to the table to the 

right)
• Lock Stitches: No

TIP: To use the numeric keypad, you may need to 
first press the “NumLock” key. For each special 
character, hold down the ALT key and enter the 
code. Release the ALT key. The special character 
or a ‘vertical bar place marker’ for it, appears in 
the text window. Click ‘Apply’ to see the text on 
screen.

Please click here to refer to page 2 for mini-
mum and maximum specifications for differ-
ent types of material.

0124  $  0196  Ä  0211  Ó  0227  ã  0243  ó 
0147  “  0197  Å  0212  Ô  0228  ä  0244  ô 
0148  ”  0198  Æ  0213  Õ  0229  å  0245  õ 
0153  tm  0199  Ç  0214  Ö  0230  æ  0246  ö 
0161  ¡  0200  È  0216  Ø  0231  ç  0248  ø 
0163  £  0201  É  0217  Ù  0232  è  0249  ù 
0165  ¥  0202  Ê  0218  Ú  0233  é  0250  ú 
0169  ©  0203  Ë  0219  Û  0234  ê  0251  û 
0174  ®  0204  Ì  0220  Ü  0235  ë  0252  ü 
0181  µ  0205  Í  0221  Ý 0236  ì  0253  ý 

0191  ¿  0206  Î  0222  Þ 0237  í  0254  þ 

0192  À  0207  Ï  0223  ß  0238  î  0255  ÿ 
0193  Á  0208  Ð 0224  à  0239  ï    
0194  Â  0209  Ñ  0225  á  0241  ñ    

0195  Ã  0210  Ò  0226  â  0242  ò    



Condensed Block MG

MAIN INDEX

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (uppercase and low-

ercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: "!?-.,’&/#
• Lock Stitches: No

Minimum letter height: .4 inches 
Maximum letter height: 2 inches 



Cooper-Dak (Page 1 of 2)

MAIN INDEX

Design Shop/EDS IV/EDS III/  p/n: 933912-14

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and lowercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: !#%&’( )*,-./

:;=?@
• Special Characters (refer to the table to the 

right)
• Lock Stitches: No

TIP: To use the numeric keypad, you may need to 
first press the “NumLock” key. For each special char-
acter, hold down the ALT key and enter the code. 
Release the ALT key. The special character or a ‘ver-
tical bar place marker’ for it, appears in the text 
window. Click ‘Apply’ to see the text on screen.

Please click here to refer to page 2 for mini-
mum and maximum specifications for differ-
ent types of material.

0124  $ 0196  Ä 0211  Ó 0227  ã 0243  ó 
0147  “ 0197  Å 0212  Ô 0228  ä 0244  ô 
0148  ” 0198  Æ 0213  Õ 0229  å 0245  õ 
0153  tm 0199  Ç 0214  Ö 0230  æ 0246  ö 
0161  ¡ 0200  È 0216  Ø 0231  ç 0248  ø 
0163  £ 0201  É 0217  Ù 0232  è 0249  ù 
0165  ¥ 0202  Ê 0218  Ú 0233  é 0250  ú 
0169  © 0203  Ë 0219  Û 0234  ê 0251  û 
0174  ® 0204  Ì 0220  Ü 0235  ë 0252  ü 
0181  µ 0205  Í 0221  Ý 0236  ì 0253  ý 

0191  ¿ 0206  Î 0222  Þ 0237  í 0254  þ 

0192  À 0207  Ï 0223  ß 0238  î 0255  ÿ 
0193  Á 0208  Ð 0224  à 0239  ï   
0194  Â 0209  Ñ 0225  á 0241  ñ   

0195  Ã 0210  Ò 0226  â 0242  ò   



Copperplate-Dak (Page 1 of 2)

MAIN INDEX

Design Shop/ EDS IV p/n: 933912-15
This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and lowercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: !#%&’( )*,-./

:;=?@
• Special Characters (refer to the table to the 

right)
• Lock Stitches: No

TIP: To use the numeric keypad, you may need to 
first press the “NumLock” key. For each special char-
acter, hold down the ALT key and enter the code. 
Release the ALT key. The special character or a ‘ver-
tical bar place marker’ for it, appears in the text 
window. Click ‘Apply’ to see the text on screen.

Minimum letter height: 0.25” (0.64cm)
Maximum letter height: 1.25” (3.18cm)

0124  $ 0196  Ä 0211  Ó 0227  ã 0243  ó 
0147  “ 0197  Å 0212  Ô 0228  ä 0244  ô 
0148  ” 0198  Æ 0213  Õ 0229  å 0245  õ 
0153  tm 0199  Ç 0214  Ö 0230  æ 0246  ö 
0161  ¡ 0200  È 0216  Ø 0231  ç 0248  ø 
0163  £ 0201  É 0217  Ù 0232  è 0249  ù 
0165  ¥ 0202  Ê 0218  Ú 0233  é 0250  ú 
0169  © 0203  Ë 0219  Û 0234  ê 0251  û 
0174  ® 0204  Ì 0220  Ü 0235  ë 0252  ü 
0181  µ 0205  Í 0221  Ý 0236  ì 0253  ý 

0191  ¿ 0206  Î 0222  Þ 0237  í 0254  þ 

0192  À 0207  Ï 0223  ß 0238  î 0255  ÿ 
0193  Á 0208  Ð 0224  à 0239  ï   
0194  Â 0209  Ñ 0225  á 0241  ñ   

0195  Ã 0210  Ò 0226  â 0242  ò   



Curly

MAIN INDEX

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and lowercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: !@#$%&*()-

=+();:'"/?.,     
• Special Characters (refer to the table to the 

right) - press <Alt> and use numeric key-
pad for special characters

• Lock Stitches: No

Min Letter Height:.5”
Max Letter Height: 3”

0124 $ 0196 Ä 0211 Ó 0227 ã 0243 ó 
0147 “ 0197 Å 0212 Ô 0228 ä 0244 ô 
0148 ” 0198 Æ 0213 Õ 0229 å 0245 õ 
0153 ™ 0199 Ç 0214 Ö 0230 æ 0246 ö 
0161 ¡ 0200 È 0216 Ø 0231 ç 0248 ø 
0163 £ 0201 É 0217 Ù 0232 è 0249 ù 
0165 ¥ 0202 Ê 0218 Ú 0233 é 0250 ú 
0169 © 0203 Ë 0219 Û 0234 ê 0251 û 
0174 ® 0204 Ì 0220 Ü 0235 ë 0252 ü 
0181 µ 0205 Í 0221 Ý 0236 ì 0253 ý 
0191 ¿ 0206 Î 0222 Þ 0237 í 0254 þ 
0192 À 0207 Ï 0223 ß 0238 î 0255 ÿ 
0193 Á 0208 Ð 0224 à 0239 ï   

0194 Â 0209 Ñ 0225 á 0241 ñ   
0195 Ã 0210 Ò 0226 â 0242 ò   



Custom Script

MAIN INDEX

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and lowercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: “!:;-.,’&#”
• Lock Stitches: Yes

DesignShop/ EDS IV/ EDS III p/n: 93391013
EDS II/ EPICOR p/n: 96491013

Minimum letter height: 0.50" (1.27cm)
Maximum letter height: 3.00" (7.62cm)

For double left quotes, press: “
For double right quotes, press: * “



Freehand Script

MAIN INDEX

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and lowercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: “(!?:;+-=.,’&/#%)”
• Lock Stitches: Yes

DesignShop/ EDS IV/ EDS III p/n: 93391057
EDS II/ EPICOR p/n: 96491057

Minimum letter height: 0.25" (0.635cm)
Maximum letter height: 4.00" ( 10.16cm)

For double left quotes, press: *
For double right quotes, press: “



Full Block

MAIN INDEX

DesignShop/ EDS IV/ EDS III/  p/n: 93391002
EDS II/ EPICOR p/n: 96491002

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and lowercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: "(!?:;-=.,’&/#)"
• Special Characters (refer to the table to the 

right) - press <Alt> and use numeric keypad 
for special characters

• Lock Stitches: Yes

Minimum letter height: 0.30” (0.76cm)
Maximum letter height: 6.00" (15.24cm)

For double left quotes, press: *
For double right quotes, press: “

0124 $ 0198 Æ 0213 Õ 0229 å 0245 õ 
0161 ¡ 0199 Ç 0214 Ö 0230 æ 0246 ö 
0163 £ 0200 È 0216 Ø 0231 ç 0248 ø 
0165 ¥ 0201 É 0217 Ù 0232 è 0249 ù 
0167 § 0202 Ê 0218 Ú 0233 é 0250 ú 
0169 © 0203 Ë 0219 Û 0234 ê 0251 û 
0174 ® 0204 Ì 0220 Ü 0235 ë 0252 ü 
0181 µ 0205 Í 0221 Ý 0236 ì 0253 ý 
0191 ¿ 0206 Î 0222 Þ 0237 í 0254 þ 
0192 À 0207 Ï 0223 ß 0238 î 0255 ÿ 
0193 Á 0208 Ð 0224 à 0239 ï   
0194 Â 0209 Ñ 0225 á 0241 ñ   
0195 Ã 0210 Ò 0226 â 0242 ò   

0196 Ä 0211 Ó 0227 ã 0243 ó   
0197 Å 0212 Ô 0228 ä 0244 ô   



Garamond-Dak (Page 1 of 2)

MAIN INDEX

Design Shop/ EDS IV p/n: 933912-20

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and lowercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: !#%&’( )*,-./:;=?@
• Special Characters (refer to the table to the 

right)
• Lock Stitches: No

TIP: To use the numeric keypad, you may need to 
first press the “NumLock” key. For each special char-
acter, hold down the ALT key and enter the code. 
Release the ALT key. The special character or a ‘ver-
tical bar place marker’ for it, appears in the text 
window. Click ‘Apply’ to see the text on screen.

Please click here to refer to page 2 for mini-
mum and maximum specifications for differ-
ent types of material.

0124  $ 0196  Ä 0211  Ó 0227  ã 0243  ó 
0147  “ 0197  Å 0212  Ô 0228  ä 0244  ô 
0148  ” 0198  Æ 0213  Õ 0229  å 0245  õ 
0153  tm 0199  Ç 0214  Ö 0230  æ 0246  ö 
0161  ¡ 0200  È 0216  Ø 0231  ç 0248  ø 
0163  £ 0201  É 0217  Ù 0232  è 0249  ù 
0165  ¥ 0202  Ê 0218  Ú 0233  é 0250  ú 
0169  © 0203  Ë 0219  Û 0234  ê 0251  û 
0174  ® 0204  Ì 0220  Ü 0235  ë 0252  ü 
0181  µ 0205  Í 0221  Ý 0236  ì 0253  ý 

0191  ¿ 0206  Î 0222  Þ 0237  í 0254  þ 

0192  À 0207  Ï 0223  ß 0238  î 0255  ÿ 
0193  Á 0208  Ð 0224  à 0239  ï   
0194  Â 0209  Ñ 0225  á 0241  ñ   

0195  Ã 0210  Ò 0226  â 0242  ò   



Good Times

MAIN INDEX

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and lowercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: "(!#&',.;:/-*?)"
• Lock Stitches: Yes

DesignShop/ EDS IV/ EZ/ EDS III p/n: 93391142
EDS II/ EPICOR p/n: 96491142

Minimum letter height: 0.30" (.762cm)
Maximum letter height: 1.75" (4.45cm)

For double left quotes, press: +
For double right quotes, press: "



Greek Block

MAIN INDEX

This alphabet contains:
Letters: A through Z (uppercase)
Numerals: 0 through 9
Punctuation and Symbols: !?:;-.,’&
Lock Stitches: Yes

DesignShop/ EDS IV/ EDS III p/n: 93391011
EDS II/ EPICOR p/n: 96491011

Minimum letter height: 0.50" (1.27cm)
Maximum letter height: 3.50" (8.89cm)



J.R. Block

MAIN INDEX

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (uppercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: “(!?:;+-=.,’&/#%)”
• Lock Stitches: Yes

DesignShop/ EDS IV/ EDS III p/n: 93391078
EDS II/ EPICOR p/n: 96491078

Minimum letter height: 0.25" (0.635cm)
Maximum letter height: 2.00" (5.08cm)

For double left quotes, press: “
For double right quotes, press: *



Juliette Script

MAIN INDEX

This alphabet contains:
Letters: A through Z (upper and lowercase)
Numerals: 0 through 9
Punctuation and Symbols: “(!?:;+-=.,’&/#%)”
Lock Stitches: Yes

DesignShop/ EDS IV/ EDS III p/n: 93391016
EDS II/ EPICOR p/n: 96491016

Minimum letter height: 0.50" (1.27cm)
Maximum letter height: 5.00" (12.70cm)

For double left quotes, press: “
For double right quotes, press: *



Lucia CP-Dak (Page 1 of 2)

MAIN INDEX

Design Shop/ EDS IV/  p/n: 933912-26
This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and lowercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: !#%&’( )*,-./

:;=?@
• Special Characters (refer to the table to the 

right)
• Lock Stitches: No

TIP: To use the numeric keypad, you may need to 
first press the “NumLock” key. For each special char-
acter, hold down the ALT key and enter the code. 
Release the ALT key. The special character or a ‘ver-
tical bar place marker’ for it, appears in the text 
window. Click ‘Apply’ to see the text on screen.

Minimum letter height: 0.75” (1.91cm)
Maximum letter height: 2.50” (6.35cm)

0124  $ 0196  Ä 0211  Ó 0227  ã 0243  ó 
0147  “ 0197  Å 0212  Ô 0228  ä 0244  ô 
0148  ” 0198  Æ 0213  Õ 0229  å 0245  õ 
0153  tm 0199  Ç 0214  Ö 0230  æ 0246  ö 
0161  ¡ 0200  È 0216  Ø 0231  ç 0248  ø 
0163  £ 0201  É 0217  Ù 0232  è 0249  ù 
0165  ¥ 0202  Ê 0218  Ú 0233  é 0250  ú 
0169  © 0203  Ë 0219  Û 0234  ê 0251  û 
0174  ® 0204  Ì 0220  Ü 0235  ë 0252  ü 
0181  µ 0205  Í 0221  Ý 0236  ì 0253  ý 

0191  ¿ 0206  Î 0222  Þ 0237  í 0254  þ 

0192  À 0207  Ï 0223  ß 0238  î 0255  ÿ 
0193  Á 0208  Ð 0224  à 0239  ï   
0194  Â 0209  Ñ 0225  á 0241  ñ   

0195  Ã 0210  Ò 0226  â 0242  ò   



Melco Block

MAIN INDEX

DesignShop/EDS IV/ EDS III/ p/n: 93391015
EDS II/ EPICOR p/n: 96491015
This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and lowercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: "(!?:;+-=.,’&/#%)"
• Special Characters (refer to the table to the 

right) - press <Alt> and use numeric keypad 
for special characters

• Lock Stitches

Minimum letter height: 0.35” (0.89cm)
Maximum letter height: 4.00" (10.16cm)

For double left quotes, press: “
For double right quotes, press: *

0124 $ 0198 Æ 0213 Õ 0229 å 0245 õ 
0161 ¡ 0199 Ç 0214 Ö 0230 æ 0246 ö 
0163 £ 0200 È 0216 Ø 0231 ç 0248 ø 
0165 ¥ 0201 É 0217 Ù 0232 è 0249 ù 
0167 § 0202 Ê 0218 Ú 0233 é 0250 ú 
0169 © 0203 Ë 0219 Û 0234 ê 0251 û 
0174 ® 0204 Ì 0220 Ü 0235 ë 0252 ü 
0181 µ 0205 Í 0221 Ý 0236 ì 0253 ý 
0191 ¿ 0206 Î 0222 Þ 0237 í 0254 þ 
0192 À 0207 Ï 0223 ß 0238 î 0255 ÿ 
0193 Á 0208 Ð 0224 à 0239 ï   
0194 Â 0209 Ñ 0225 á 0241 ñ   
0195 Ã 0210 Ò 0226 â 0242 ò   

0196 Ä 0211 Ó 0227 ã 0243 ó   
0197 Å 0212 Ô 0228 ä 0244 ô   



Melco Script

MAIN INDEX

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and lowercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: “(!?:;-=.,’&/#)”
• Lock Stitches: Yes

DesignShop/ EDS IV/ EDS III p/n: 93391017
EDS II/ EPICOR p/n: 96491017

Minimum letter height: 0.20” (0.508cm)
Maximum letter height: 1.00” (2.54cm)

For double left quotes, press: *
For double right quotes, press: “



Micro Block

MAIN INDEX

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and lowercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: “(!?:;+-=.,’&/

#%)”*
• Special Characters (refer to the table to the 

right) - press <Alt> and use numeric key-
pad for special characters

• Lock Stitches: No

0124 $ 0196 Ä 0211 Ó 0227 ã 0243 ó 
0147 “ 0197 Å 0212 Ô 0228 ä 0244 ô 
0148 ” 0198 Æ 0213 Õ 0229 å 0245 õ 
0153 ™ 0199 Ç 0214 Ö 0230 æ 0246 ö 
0161 ¡ 0200 È 0216 Ø 0231 ç 0248 ø 
0163 £ 0201 É 0217 Ù 0232 è 0249 ù 
0165 ¥ 0202 Ê 0218 Ú 0233 é 0250 ú 
0169 © 0203 Ë 0219 Û 0234 ê 0251 û 
0174 ® 0204 Ì 0220 Ü 0235 ë 0252 ü 
0181 µ 0205 Í 0221 Ý 0236 ì 0253 ý 
0191 ¿ 0206 Î 0222 Þ 0237 í 0254 þ 
0192 À 0207 Ï 0223 ß 0238 î 0255 ÿ 
0193 Á 0208 Ð 0224 à 0239 ï   

0194 Â 0209 Ñ 0225 á 0241 ñ   
0195 Ã 0210 Ò 0226 â 0242 ò   



Micro Times CP (Page 1 of 2)

MAIN INDEX

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and lowercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: “(!?:;+-=.,’&/

#%)”*
• Special Characters (refer to the table to the 

right) - press <Alt> and use numeric key-
pad for special characters

• Lock Stitches: No

DesignShop / EDS IV p/n: 933912-51

Please click here to refer to page 2 for mini-
mum and maximum specifications for different 
types of material.

0124 $ 0196 Ä 0211 Ó 0227 ã 0243 ó 
0147 “ 0197 Å 0212 Ô 0228 ä 0244 ô 
0148 ” 0198 Æ 0213 Õ 0229 å 0245 õ 
0153 ™ 0199 Ç 0214 Ö 0230 æ 0246 ö 
0161 ¡ 0200 È 0216 Ø 0231 ç 0248 ø 
0163 £ 0201 É 0217 Ù 0232 è 0249 ù 
0165 ¥ 0202 Ê 0218 Ú 0233 é 0250 ú 
0169 © 0203 Ë 0219 Û 0234 ê 0251 û 
0174 ® 0204 Ì 0220 Ü 0235 ë 0252 ü 
0181 µ 0205 Í 0221 Ý 0236 ì 0253 ý 
0191 ¿ 0206 Î 0222 Þ 0237 í 0254 þ 
0192 À 0207 Ï 0223 ß 0238 î 0255 ÿ 
0193 Á 0208 Ð 0224 à 0239 ï   

0194 Â 0209 Ñ 0225 á 0241 ñ   
0195 Ã 0210 Ò 0226 â 0242 ò   



Mini Block

MAIN INDEX

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and lowercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: "(!?:;-=.,’&/#)"
• Special Characters (refer to the table to the 

right) - press <Alt> and use numeric keypad 
for special characters

• Lock Stitches: Yes

DesignShop/ EDS IV/ EDS III/  p/n: 93391076
EDS II/ EPICOR p/n: 96491076

Minimum letter height: 0.18” (0.46cm)
Maximum letter height: 0.75" (1.91cm)
For double left quotes, press: “
For double right quotes, press: *

0124 $ 0198 Æ 0213 Õ 0229 å 0245 õ 
0161 ¡ 0199 Ç 0214 Ö 0230 æ 0246 ö 
0163 £ 0200 È 0216 Ø 0231 ç 0248 ø 
0165 ¥ 0201 É 0217 Ù 0232 è 0249 ù 
0167 § 0202 Ê 0218 Ú 0233 é 0250 ú 
0169 © 0203 Ë 0219 Û 0234 ê 0251 û 
0174 ® 0204 Ì 0220 Ü 0235 ë 0252 ü 
0181 µ 0205 Í 0221 Ý 0236 ì 0253 ý 
0191 ¿ 0206 Î 0222 Þ 0237 í 0254 þ 
0192 À 0207 Ï 0223 ß 0238 î 0255 ÿ 
0193 Á 0208 Ð 0224 à 0239 ï   
0194 Â 0209 Ñ 0225 á 0241 ñ   
0195 Ã 0210 Ò 0226 â 0242 ò   

0196 Ä 0211 Ó 0227 ã 0243 ó   
0197 Å 0212 Ô 0228 ä 0244 ô   

 



Mini Micro Block

MAIN INDEX

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and lowercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols:"!@#%&*()-;:'",./?
• Special Characters - Use { for double left 

quotes
• Lock Stitches: No

Min. Letter Height:.2”
Max. Letter Height: .75”



Mini Micro Times

MAIN INDEX

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and lowercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: "(!?-.,’&/#)*
• Lock Stitches: No

Minimum letter height: 0.17” 
Maximum letter height: 0.25" 



Oscar Block

MAIN INDEX

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and lowercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: "(!#%&',.;:/-?*)"
• Lock Stitches: Yes

DesignShop/ EDS IV/ EZ/ EDS III p/n: 93391116
EDS II/ EPICOR p/n: 96491116

Minimum letter height: 0.25" (0.64cm)
Maximum letter height: 1.25" (3.18cm)

For double left quotes, press: +
For double right quotes, press: "



Roman Block

MAIN INDEX

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and lowercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: (!?:;-.,’&/#)
• Lock Stitches: Yes

DesignShop/ EDS IV/ EDS III p/n: 93391009
EDS II/ EPICOR p/n: 96491009

Minimum letter height: 0.50” (1.27cm)
Maximum letter height: 3.00" (7.62cm)



Roman Script

MAIN INDEX

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and lowercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: (“!?:;-=.,’&/#)
• Lock Stitches: Yes

DesignShop/ EDS IV/ EDS III p/n: 93391020
EDS II/ EPICOR p/n: 96491020

Minimum letter height: 0.50” (1.27cm)
Maximum letter height: 4.00” (10.16cm)



Script

MAIN INDEX

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and lowercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: “(!?:;-=.,’&/#)”
• Lock Stitches: Yes

DesignShop/ EDS IV/ EDS III p/n: 93391012
EDS II/ EPICOR p/n: 96491012

Minimum letter height: 0.50” (1.27cm)
Maximum letter height: 6.00" (15.24cm)

For double left quotes, press: *
For double right quotes, press: “



Stencil Block

MAIN INDEX

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (uppercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: “(!?:;+-=.,’&/#%)”
• Lock Stitches: Yes

DesignShop/ EDS IV/ EDS III p/n: 93391113
EDS II/ EPICOR p/n: 96491113

Minimum letter height: 0.75” (1.90cm)
Maximum letter height: 2.00” (5.08cm)

For double left quotes, press: *
For double right quotes, press: “



Times New Roman

MAIN INDEX

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and lowercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: "(!#&',.;:/-=?)
• Lock Stitches: No

Minimum letter height: 0.50" 
Maximum letter height: 2.50" 



Typewriter

MAIN INDEX

This alphabet contains:
• Letters: A through Z (upper and lowercase)
• Numerals: 0 through 9
• Punctuation and Symbols: "(!#&',.;:/-?)*
• Lock Stitches: No

Minimum letter height: 0.50" 
Maximum letter height: 2.50" 


